Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCY Patent and Trademark Off			
			Attorney Docket No. 150240		
Ple	ease record the attached document.				
То	tal number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and docum	nent: 3		
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and address of receiving party:		
	<ol> <li>Philippe BORDEAU</li> <li>Jean-Paul PERRAUI</li> </ol>		ALAXIA 60 AVENUE ROCKFELLER,		
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	BATIMENT ADENINE, 69008 LYON, FRANCE		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No		
	Assignment      □	Merger			
	Security Agreement	Change of Name			
	B. Execution Date: 1. JULY 24 2. AUGUST 18, 2012	4, 2012;			
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/146	<u>,779</u>	B. Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers attack	hed? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
	<u>HYPO</u>	THIOCYANITE A OFERRIN FOR PF	IC COMBINATION OF AND/OR HYPOHALITE IONS AND REPARING A TREATMENT FOR CYSTIC		
5.	Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: William P. Berridge		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	-4850 5-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief original document.  William P. Berridge, Registration No. 3  Aborn C. Chao, Registration No. 66,53	30,024	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: September 5, 2012		

**PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT

(11) Insert  Identifica such as T  Number, Application	ator(s)  fame of b  ddress of t	(9) (10) (berein the entimizent) continue extensi	In consideration of the undersigned ALAXIA  60 Avenue  after designated the right, title and ion, and in all appuation, internations, reissues and USE OF A HYPOTHI	Rockfeller as the Assigned interest for the plications for p and, confirmation freexamination SYNERG	Fone dollar signed aground agr	ent Adenine ignee's heirs, s ignee's heirs, s ding any and a ute and reissue as that may be	- 69008 LYON  - 69008 LYON  - 69008 LYON  - 69008 LYON  - 35 University and a selection of the control of the c	d legal representatives, .S.C. §100, in the revisional, divisional, all Letters Patent, tion known as
(9) Insert Nassigne (10) Insert Identifica such as T Number, Application (12) Insert Date	tion tile, Case	(4) each c (9) (10) (hereir the ent invent) continue extens: (+1)	ALAXIA  60 Avenue  after designated the right, title and too, and in all appuation, internations, reissues and USE OF A HYPOTHI LACTOFE	Rockfeller as the Assigned interest for the plications for p and, confirmation freexamination SYNERG	Bâtime  Bâtime	(8)  r (\$1.00) and res to assign, a  ent Adenine ignee's heirs, s tales of Ameri ding any and a  ute and reissue as that may be	- 69008 LYON  - 69008 LYON  - 69008 LYON  - 69008 LYON  - 35 University and a selection of the control of the c	gn, transfer and set over - FRANCE d legal representatives, S.C. §100, in the rovisional, divisional, all Letters Patent, tion known as
(10) Assigne (10) Insert Assigne (11) Insert Identification as T Number, Application (12) Insert Date	tion title, Case	(9) (10) (bereif the entimizent continuextens: (+1)	ALAXIA  60 Avenue  after designated the right, title and too, and in all appuation, internations, reissues and USE OF A HYPOTHI LACTOFE	Rockfeller as the Assigned interest for the plications for p and, confirmation freexamination SYNERG	Bâtime  Bâtime	er (\$1.00) and ees to assign, and adenine interest heirs, states of Ameria ding any and a dute and reissue as that may be	- 69008 LYON  - 69008 LYON  - 69008 LYON  - 69008 LYON  - 35 University and a selection of the control of the c	gn, transfer and set over - FRANCE d legal representatives, S.C. §100, in the rovisional, divisional, all Letters Patent, tion known as
(10) Assigne (10) Insert Assigne (11) Insert Identification as T Number, Application (12) Insert Date	tion title, Case	(9) (10) (berein the entimizent) continue extensi	ALAXIA  60 Avenue  after designated the right, title and too, and in all appuation, internations, reissues and USE OF A HYPOTHI LACTOFE	Rockfeller as the Assigned interest for the plications for p and, confirmation freexamination SYNERG	Bâtime  Bâtime	ent Adenine ignee's heirs, s ignee's heirs, s ding any and a ute and reissue as that may be	- 69008 LYON  - 69008 LYON  - 69008 LYON  - 69008 LYON  - 35 University and a selection of the control of the c	gn, transfer and set over - FRANCE d legal representatives, S.C. §100, in the rovisional, divisional, all Letters Patent, tion known as
(10) Assigne (10) Insert Assigne (11) Insert Identification as T Number, Application (12) Insert Date	tion title, Case	(10) (berein the entinventicentinicextens)	60 Avenue nafter designated the right, title an- tion, and in all ap- tuation, internation tions, reissues and USE OF A HYPOTHI LACTOFE	as the Assigned interest for the plications for paral, confirmation of recommendation of the SYNERG COCYANITAL	e) and Asside United Spatent incluion, substitute certificate	ignee's heirs, states of Ameriding any and aute and reissues that may be	uccessors, assigns and ca as defined in 35 U ill provisional, non-pr application(s), and a granted on the invent	d legal representatives, .S.C. §100, in the revisional, divisional, all Letters Patent, tion known as
(11) Insert  Identifica such as T  Number, Application  (12) Insert Date	tion itle, Case or Forcign	(herein the entiments continued the continue	nafter designated the right, title and to a light, title and to all appearance in al	as the Assigned interest for the plications for paral, confirmation of recommendation of the SYNERG COCYANITAL	e) and Asside United Spatent incluion, substitute certificate	ignee's heirs, states of Ameriding any and aute and reissues that may be	uccessors, assigns and ca as defined in 35 U ill provisional, non-pr application(s), and a granted on the invent	d legal representatives, .S.C. §100, in the revisional, divisional, all Letters Patent, tion known as
(11) Insert  Identifica such as T  Number, Application  (12) Insert Date	tion itle, Case or Forcign	the entiments continuextensi (11)	tire right, fille and ion, and in all appualion, internations, reissues and USE OF A HYPOTHI LACTOFF	d interest for the plications for partial, confirmation of reexamination of the SYNERG COCYANIT	ne United S patent inclu- ion, substitu- n certificate ISTIC C	tales of Ameriding any and a ute and reissues that may be COMBINA	ca as defined in 35 U.  If provisional, non-properties application (s), and a granted on the inventance of the control of the	.S.C. \$100, in the rovisional, divisional, all Letters Patent, tion known as
Identifica such as T Number, Applicatio (12) Insert Dat	itle, Case or Foreign		HYPOTHI LACTOFE	OCYANIT				
such as T Number, Application	itle, Case or Foreign	Attorn	HYPOTHI LACTOFE	OCYANIT				
Application		Allow			R PREPA		OHALITE IONS IREATMENT I	
Application		Allor					was a second and a second and the se	To Manager Manager
		(viiot)	ney Dockel No.	150240				
			ich the undersign date herewith		executed a	ın application	for patent in the Uni	ited States of America
of Applica	e of Signing							
	tion	(12)	on					
(13) Alternativ	e	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Numbe	er 13/	146 779		
Identificat	ion for				<u></u>			——————————————————————————————————————
filed appli	cations	filed	10/04/2	2011				
claims or provisions of the community of the United full right to convey the and agrees that this as 6) Each undidentification that maintenance of the United full right to convey the and agrees that this as 6).	way possible in a cersigned agrees to a cersigned agrees to a cersigned authorized autho	obtaining or executed Convocated	g evidence and ge all papers and nition for Protect all affirmative patent to the Assequests the Comapplication(s) it signed, and that im and his heirs, a firm of OLIFF	oing forward of documents and the color of Industriacts which make the color of the	with such in dependent of the performance of the pe	interference, any act which y or similar agessary to obtain tent and Trade ssignee of the will not executegal represent to insert	may be necessary in greements.  maintain or confirmmark Office to issue entire interest, and cote, any agreements it attives.  on this assignment as	connection with  n by reissue or  any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, ny further
recordation of this do								
	hereof, executed	•	-			, -	' '	h )
	17 2012		<del></del>	r Signature	11/1	rippe	BONDEA	(SEAL)
Date	······································			r Signature				(SEAL)
Date	····		Invento	r Signature				(SEAL)
Date	**		Invento	r Signature			and the same that the same to	(SEAL)
Date			Invento	r Signature	->->-	<u> </u>		(SEAL)
Date			Invento	r Signature				(SEAL)
Date			Inventor	r Signature				. (SEAL)
Date			Inventor					
1/010		bly he si	and before (a)					utside the U.S.A. If

PATENT REEL: 028931 FRAME: 0411

## ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Philippe BORDEAU (5)					
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	Jean-Paul PERRAUDIN (6)	and the same of th				
	of Inventor(s)	(3) -	(7)					
		(4)	(8)					
		each of	consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other go he undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and here	od and valuable consideration paid to by does assign, transfer and set over				
(9)	lasert Name of Assignee	(9)	ALAXIA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	60 Avenue Rockfeller – Bâtiment Adenine - 690	08 LYON - FRANCE				
		the entire invention continua	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	USE OF A SYNERGISTIC COMBINATION	OF				
	Identification such as Title, Case		HYPOTHIOCYANITE AND/OR HYPOHAL LACTOFERRIN FOR PREPARING A TREA FIBROSIS					
	Number, or Foreign	_						
	Application Number	(Attorne	Docket No. 150240	)				
			the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pate ate herewith or	ent in the United States of America				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing							
	of Application	(12) o						
(13)	Alternative	(13) U	S. application Serial Number 13/146 779					
	Identification for			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	filed applications	filed	10/04/2011					
claims or reexamin Patents o full right and agree	gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Units 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting (to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is bim 6) Each undersigned hereby	n obtaining of the execute at nat Convent:  to perform the convention of the execute at the exec	f, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the vidence and going forward with such interference. It papers and documents and perform any act which may be one for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreement. It affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintent to the Assignce.  Lests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Oplication(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire in end, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. It of the Third & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this and order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent	necessary in connection with its. ain or confirm by reissue or office to issue any and all Letters interest, and covenants that he has agreements in conflict herewith, assignment any further				
recordation	on of this document,							
	In witness whereof, execute  8 th Aurus	•	dersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(					
	O LY MANTINX	1201	V					
Date _			Inventor Signature					
Date	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Inventor Signature					
Date _			Inventor Signature					
Date		<del></del>	Inventor Signature					
Date _			Inventor Signature					
Date _			Inventor Signature					
Date _			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)				
	en it should be signed before		ed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S witnesses who also sign here:					
Date 🔏	18th augus	F201		MARK				

PATENT REEL: 028931 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 09/05/2012